
BLUE YIAN KUT-KU 

CARVES 

Offline 

Body 

（3 times） 

Blue Kut-Ku Shell 
Kut-Ku Webbing 
Blue Kut-Ku Scale 
Giant Beak  

52％ 

25％ 

20％ 

3％ 
 

Drop 

（1 time） 

Wyvern Tear 
Blue Kut-Ku Scale 
Kut-Ku Ear 

74％ 

25％ 

1％ 
 

High Rank 

Body 

（3 times） 

Blue Kut-Ku Shell+ 
Kut-Ku Webbing 
Blue Kut-Ku Scale 
Blue Kut-Ku Shell 
Giant Beak  
Splendid Beak 

34％ 

12％ 

25％ 

18％ 

8％ 

3％ 
 

Drop 

（1 time） 

Wyvern Tear 
Blue Kut-Ku Scale 
Kut-Ku Ear 

75％ 

20％ 

5％ 
 

 

CAPTURE REWARD 

Offline 
 

Blue Kut-Ku Shell×1 
Howler×2 
Md Monster Bone×2 
Giant Beak ×1 

43％ 

23％ 

30％ 

4％ 
 

 

High Rank 
 

Blue Kut-Ku Shell+×1 
Howler×1 
Md Monster Bone×1 
Splendid Beak×1 

43％ 

23％ 

30％ 

4％ 
 

 

 

EAR BREAKING REWARD 

Offline 
 

Kut-Ku Ear×1 
Blue Kut-Ku Scale×2 

24％ 

76％ 
 

 

High Rank 
 

Kut-Ku Ear×1 
Kut-Ku Ear+×2 

76％ 

24％ 
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